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Country

Gross Domestic Product

Per Capita Income

Population

Annual Educational Budget

Educational Technology

Career and Technical
Education

Learning System

South Korea

1,530,750,923,149
(2017)

26,341
(2017)

51,096,415
(2017)

4.59% of GDP
(2016)

SMART Education ,
Online/Mobile
Learning, 21%

Century
Classrooms, Cloud
Computing

Vocational
Education and
Training

Competitive, Stress,
Social pressures to
learning

Singapore

323,907,234,412
(2017)

54,309
(2017)

5,708,041
(2017)

2.85% of GDP
(2013)

Smart Nation,
Online/Mobile
Learning, 215
Century
Classrooms, Cloud
Computing

Polytechnics,
Institute for
Technical Education,
Vocational Edu

6 Yrs Primary School
4 Yrs Secondary
3 Yrs Post Secondary

Japan

4,872,415,104,315
(2017)

48,294
(2017)

127,502,725
(2017)

3.18 of GDP
(2016)

Online/Mobile
Learning, 215t
Century
Classrooms, Cloud
Computing

Career and
Technical Education

3 Yrs Kinder (opt)
6 Yrs Primary School
3 Yrs Lower Secondary
3 Yrs Upper Secondary

Taiwan

590,000,000,000
(2018)

25,004
(2018)

23,590,000
(2018)

903.31 Billion
(2018)

Artificial Intelligence
in Classrooms,
Online/Mobile

Learning, 215t Century
Classrooms, Cloud
Computing

Technical Vocational
Education

6 Yrs Primary School
3 Yrs Lower Secondary

3 Yrs Upper Secondary
(optional)

China

12,237,700,479,375
(2017)

7,150
(2017)

1,421,021,791
(2017)

1.88 of GDP
(1999)

China Education
Television, Al in
Classrooms,
Online/Mobile
Learning, 215 Century
Classrooms, Cloud
Computing

Vocational
Education and
Training

6 Yrs Primary School
3 Yrs Lower Secondary
3 Yrs Upper Secondary
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