Eastern Asia Developed Countries Region Picture

By: Billy J. Atkinson

Country	South Korea	Singapore	Japan	Taiwan	China	
Gross Domestic Product	1,530,750,923,149 (2017)	323,907,234,412 (2017)	4,872,415,104,315 (2017)	590,000,000,000 (2018)	12,237,700,479,375 (2017)	
Per Capita Income	26,341 (2017)	54,309 (2017)	48,294 (2017)	25,004 (2018)	7,150 (2017)	
Population	51,096,415 (2017)	5,708,041 (2017)	127,502,725 (2017)	23,590,000 (2018)	1,421,021,791 (2017)	
Annual Educational Budget	4.59% of GDP (2016)	2.85% of GDP (2013)	3.18 of GDP (2016)	903.31 Billion (2018)	1.88 of GDP (1999)	
Educational Technology	SMART Education , Online/Mobile Learning, 21st Century Classrooms, Cloud Computing	Smart Nation, Online/Mobile Learning, 21 st Century Classrooms, Cloud Computing	Online/Mobile Learning, 21 st Century Classrooms, Cloud Computing	Artificial Intelligence in Classrooms, Online/Mobile Learning, 21st Century Classrooms, Cloud Computing	China Education Television, AI in Classrooms, Online/Mobile Learning, 21st Century Classrooms, Cloud Computing	
Career and Technical Education	Vocational Education and Training	Polytechnics, Institute for Technical Education, Vocational Edu	Career and Technical Education	Technical Vocational Education	Vocational Education and Training	
Learning System	Competitive, Stress, Social pressures to	6 Yrs Primary School 4 Yrs Secondary 3 Yrs Post Secondary	3 Yrs Kinder (opt) 6 Yrs Primary School 3 Yrs Lower Secondary	6 Yrs Primary School 3 Yrs Lower Secondary	6 Yrs Primary School 3 Yrs Lower Secondary 3 Yrs Unner Secondary	

3 Yrs Upper Secondary

3 Yrs Upper Secondary

(optional)

3 Yrs Upper Secondary

3 Yrs Post Secondary

learning

References

Grzybowski, M. (2013). Educational technologies in South Korea. General and Professional Education. Retrieved May 22, 2020, from https://core.ac.uk/download/pdf/51180041.pdf

Government Portal of Republic of China (Taiwan). (n.d.). https://www.taiwan.gov.tw/index.php

Ministry of Education. (n.d.). Educational system. http://english.moe.go.kr/main.do?s=english

National Center on Educational and the Economy. (n.d.). Center on international education benchmarking. http://ncee.org/what-we-do/center-on-international-education-benchmarking/top-performing-countries/

Trading Economics. (n.d.). Public spending on education. https://tradingeconomics.com

Worldmeter. (n.d.). GDP. https://www.worldometers.info/gdp/south-korea-gdp/